





Fairway Gorge Paddling Club Online Terms & Conditions

Information published on this web site is provided for the use of its visitors and you are advised that, although care has been taken to ensure technical and factual accuracy, some errors may occur. No guarantee is given of the accuracy or completeness of information on these pages. Please be aware that *FAIRWAY GORGE PADDLING CLUB* may alter the information on its web site from time to time. *FAIRWAY GORGE PADDLING CLUB* shall have no liability arising from the use by any party of the information on this web site.

FAIRWAY GORGE PADDLING CLUB does not warrant the information on this web site in any way and in particular no warranty is given that the web site or its contents or hypertext links are virus free or uncontaminated. You are advised to make your own virus checks and to implement your own precautions in this respect. FAIRWAY GORGE PADDLING CLUB excludes all liability for contamination or damage caused by any virus or electronic transmission.

Contract Terms & Conditions

The applicant acknowledging, by way of completing a FAIRWAY GORGE PADDLING CLUB (hereafter FGPC) on-line or physical waiver form, that he/she has no physical limitations preventing him/her from participation must precede all services purchased from FAIRWAY GORGE PADDLING CLUB.. All applicants under the age of 18 years must have consent, in written form, from a parent or guardian. The applicant also agrees to abide by FGPC's rules and regulations and acknowledges that these rules and regulations may change from time to time. Furthermore, all applicants release FAIRWAY GORGE PADDLING CLUB, its directors, managers and all employees and volunteers of all liability regarding 1) any injury to self or child 2) any loss or damage to personal property. If purchasing programs or services that require payments to be made in installments, the applicant agrees to approve that such installments be made on the dates as predetermined in the services contract.

Registration & Purchase:

To register or purchase from the *FAIRWAY GORGE PADDLING CLUB* online booking system, you must be over eighteen years of age. You must ensure that the details provided by you on registration or at any time are correct and complete.

Note: All on-line prices and fees are posted and processed in Canadian currency.

Fairway Gorge Paddling Club #115 – 2940 Jutland Road, Victoria BC V8T 5K6

Tel: 778.432.FGPC (3472)